28328

ICH \$240.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pure Networks, Inc.		08/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pure Networks LLC	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2832818	MAKING HOME NETWORKS WORK
Registration Number:	3065354	PORT MAGIC
Registration Number:	3349376	NETWORK MAGIC
Registration Number:	3431129	
Registration Number:	3236284	PC SHIELD
Registration Number:	3241497	SMARTSHARE
Registration Number:	3241498	SMARTSETUP
Serial Number:	78729404	NET2GO
Serial Number:	77033566	WE MAKE HOME NETWORKS WORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 938-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0660

900127748

Address Line 2: Silicon Valle	1 California Street icon Valley Center ountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hoang-chi Truong		
Signature:	/hoangchitruong/		
Date:	02/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CERT OF CONV#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0661

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 PM 08/13/2008 FILED 12:55 PM 08/13/2008 SRV 080869227 - 3518509 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is April 25, 2002.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Pure Networks, Inc.

Fifth:

RECORDED: 02/23/2009

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is Pure Networks LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of August, 2008.

By:

Evan Sloves

Authorized Officer

23673/00298/DOCS/1938216.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0662